
New York State Office for People With Developmental Disabilities (OPWDD)   
HCBS Waiver Coordinators 

 

updated 4/30/15 
 

Regional Office 1 Finger Lakes Office Lisa Leary (Programmatic) (585) 241-5737 lisa.leary@opwdd.ny.gov 
  Patrick Grace (Fiscal) (585) 241-5764 patrick.grace@opwdd.ny.gov 
 Western NY Office Darlene Hines-Williams (716) 517-2218 darlene.hineswilliams@opwdd.ny.gov 
  Bonnie Evert (716) 517-3456 bonnie.evert@opwdd.ny.gov 

     

Regional Office 2 Central NY Office Kelly R. Biviano (315) 336-2300x366 Kelly.Biviano@opwdd.ny.gov 

  Fidel Garza (315) 336-2300x225 Fidel.Garza@opwdd.ny.gov 

 Broome Office Theresa Tonkin (607) 771-7784 x15 theresa.tonkin@opwdd.ny.gov 
 Sunmount Office James Tebo (518) 359-4126 james.tebo@opwdd.ny.gov 

     

Regional Office 3 Capital District Office Keith McCauley (518) 370-8057 keith.mccauley@opwdd.ny.gov 
  Stacy Broker (518) 486-1313 stacy.broker@opwdd.ny.gov 
 Hudson Valley Office Ray Nicolato (914) 962-2690 raymond.nicolato@opwdd.ny.gov 
  Mary Newhard (845) 947-6232 mary.newhard@opwdd.ny.gov 
 Taconic Office Paul VanDenburgh (845) 382-1899 paul.vandenburgh@opwdd.ny.gov 

     

Regional Office 4 Metro Office/Bronx Lisa Pesante (718) 430-0474 lisa.pesante@opwdd.ny.gov 
 Metro Office/Manhattan Jenine Kirschner (646) 766-2387 jenine.kirschner@opwdd.ny.gov 
 Brooklyn Office Janet Strauss (718) 642-8629 janet.strauss@opwdd.ny.gov 
 Staten Island Office Ellouise Summerville (718) 982-1945 ellouise.z.summerville@opwdd.ny.gov 
 Bernard Fineson Office   Francina Branch-Elysee (718) 217-6179 francina.branch@opwdd.ny.gov 

     

Regional Office 5 Long Island Office Devon Ferraro (631) 416-3872 devon.x.ferraro@opwdd.ny.gov 
  Liz Garone (631) 416-3873 liz.garone@opwdd.ny.gov 
  Debbi Lipsky (631) 434-6047 debbi.lipsky@opwdd.ny.gov 
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